Receiver, High IIP3, SMD
40.5 - 43.5 GHz
Rev.  V2
MADC-010736
1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

5. IF pins I* and Q* may be left open (unused) for un-balanced IF
operation.
Ordering Information
1,2
Part Number Package
MADC-010736-000000 Bulk Quantity
MADC-010736-TR0200 200 Piece Reel
MADC-010736-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MADC-010736-001SMB Sample Evaluation board
Features
 Integrates LNA, Image Reject Mixer, LO Doubler,
and LO Buffer
 3.5 dB Noise Figure
 12 dB Conversion Gain
 30 dBc Image Rejection
 9 dBm Input Third Order Intercept @ 2 GHz IF
 Lead-Free 6 mm Laminate Package
 RoHS^ Compliant
Description
The MADC-010736 is an integrated USB receiver
that has a noise figure of 3.5 dB and a typical
conversion gain of 12 dB. The integrated mixer
provides image rejection of 30 dBc. I and Q mixer
outputs are provided and an external 90° hybrid is